
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12418328

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Title SDO of Angeles City Procurement of Milk Feeding 2025-2026

Area of Delivery Pampanga

Solicitation Number: 2025-09-18

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Community Participation (Sec.
53.12)

Classification: Goods

Category: Dairy Products

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 9,831,402.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Cristina Sarmiento
AO V
Jesus St., Pulungbulu
Angeles City
Pampanga
Philippines 2009
63-45-3224702
63-45-3224106
bac.angelescity@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 20/09/2025

Last Updated / Time 19/09/2025 16:39 PM

Closing Date / Time 23/09/2025 08:00 AM

Description
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from Department of Education–Schools Division Office of Angeles
City from September 22, 2025 (8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.) and September 23, 2025 until 10:00 a.m. at Jesus Street,
Pulungbulu, Angeles City, and upon payment of the non-refundable fee, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by
the GPPB as stated below:

Approved Budget for the Contract Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents(in Philippine Peso)
500,000 and below - 500.
More than 500,000 up to 1 Million - 1,000.00
More than 1 Million up to 5 Million - 5,000.00
More than 5 Million up to 10 Million - 10,000.00
More than 10 Million up to 50 Million - 25,000.00

Submission of quotations must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at DepEd-SDO of Angeles City on or before
September 23, 2025 until 10:00 a.m.

Please see attached documents:
1. Technical Specifications
2. RFQ Form

For further information, please refer to:

MYLA N. CALMA

Help

9/19/25, 4:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12418328 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


SDO Angeles City
Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
045-901-9498
angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
myla.calma@deped.gov.ph

Created by Maria Cristina Sarmiento

Date Created 19/09/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

9/19/25, 4:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12418328 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

